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	date	
                           08/07/2015 
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                           	Department for Business, Innovation and Skills	


                        
	answering dept id	26	
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	question text	To ask Her Majesty’s Government (1) whether they will list the categories of employed
                           people who are not remunerated, including Ministers, who are exempted from the provisions
                           of the minimum wage legislation, and (2) whether unpaid Ministers will qualify for
                           the proposed living wage.
                        	
	tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Jopling	


                        
	uin	HL1252	
	answer	
                           answer			
	is ministerial correction		
	date of answer	
                                    22/07/2015 
                                 	
	answer text	<p>Certain exemptions to qualification to the National Minimum Wage apply through
                                    Part 6 (Exclusions) of the National Minimum Wage Regulations 2015[1]. The noble Lord
                                    will find a list of those exempted from the National Minimum Wage Act 1998 on the
                                    Gov.uk webpage <a href="https://www.gov.uk/national-minimum-wage/who-gets-the-minimum-wage"
                                    target="_blank">https://www.gov.uk/national-minimum-wage/who-gets-the-minimum-wage</a>.</p><p>
                                    </p><p> </p><p> </p><p>Ministers are generally classified as ‘office holders’ who
                                    are neither workers nor employees, except where the individual also holds an employment
                                    contract with the same company or organisation that meets the criteria for <a href="https://www.gov.uk/employment-status/employee"
                                    target="_blank">employees</a>. Where a Minister meets this criteria and is classed
                                    as a worker under the National Minimum Wage Act 1998 (<a href="https://www.gov.uk/employment-status/worker"
                                    target="_blank">https://www.gov.uk/employment-status/worker</a>), they will be entitled
                                    to the National Minimum Wage and the new National Living Wage once implemented in
                                    April 2016.</p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p><p>[1] http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukdsi/2015/9780111127964/pdfs/ukdsi_9780111127964_en.pdf</p><p>
                                    </p>
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName "Business, Innovation and Skills" .
?___answer_attachment_1 nfo:fileName "Employment status.pdf.docx" .
?___answer_0 parl:isMinisterialCorrection false .
?item parl:hansardHeading "Unpaid Work" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_1 .
OPTIONAL { ?item rdf:type ?___2 . }
}  ORDER BY  ?___2  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___3 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___4 .
?item parl:legislature ?___5 .
?___5 skos:prefLabel ?___6 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___7 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___8 .
?item parl:answer ?___9 .
?___9 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___10 .
?___9 parl:attachment ?___11 .
?___11 nfo:fileName ?___12 .
?___11 dcterms:title ?___13 .
?___9 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___14 .
?___9 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___15 .
?___9 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___16 .
?___9 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___17 .
?___9 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___18 .
?___9 parl:answeringMember ?___19 .
?___19 rdfs:label ?___20 .
?___9 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___21 .
?___21 parl:attachment ?___22 .
?___22 nfo:fileName ?___23 .
?___22 dcterms:title ?___24 .
?___21 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___25 .
?___21 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___26 .
?___21 parl:answeringMember ?___27 .
?___9 parl:answerText ?___28 .
?___9 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___29 .
?item parl:questionText ?___30 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___31 .
?item dcterms:date ?___32 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___33 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___34 .
?___34 rdfs:label ?___35 .
?item parl:houseId ?___36 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___37 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___38 .
?item parl:uin ?___39 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/388477>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___3 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___4 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___5 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___5 skos:prefLabel ?___6 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___7 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___8 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___9 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___9 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___10 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:attachment ?___11 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___11 nfo:fileName ?___12 . } 
    UNION { ?___11 dcterms:title ?___13 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___9 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___14 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___15 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___18 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:answeringMember ?___19 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___19 rdfs:label ?___20 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___9 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___21 parl:attachment ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___22 nfo:fileName ?___23 . } 
      UNION { ?___22 dcterms:title ?___24 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___25 . } 
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___26 . } 
    UNION { ?___21 parl:answeringMember ?___27 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___9 parl:answerText ?___28 . } 
  UNION { ?___9 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___29 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___30 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___31 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___33 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___34 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___34 rdfs:label ?___35 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___36 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___37 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___39 . } 
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